# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5426769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 047742 Frame 0353. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK OTT	12/06/2018
BRIAN FISCHER	12/04/2018
ROBERT D. MATUSEK	12/04/2018
MARSHALL W. DOWNING	12/06/2018
DANIEL P. KOWALIK	12/06/2018
ROBERT MISEVSKI	12/06/2018
DAVID CHARLES DIGELLO	12/06/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC
Street Address:	1105 N. MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16213521

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343 mgroth@ssmp.com Email:

SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC **Correspondent Name:** 

400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36698

> **PATENT** REEL: 048626 FRAME: 0640

505379976

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS SPINELLI
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Spinelli/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 44** source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=36698\_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif source=36698\_CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif source=36698\_CorrectiveAssignment#page9.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page10.tif source=36698\_CorrectiveAssignment#page11.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page12.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page13.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page14.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page15.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page16.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page17.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page18.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page19.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page20.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page21.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page22.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page23.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page24.tif source=36698\_CorrectiveAssignment#page25.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page26.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page27.tif source=36698\_CorrectiveAssignment#page28.tif source=36698\_CorrectiveAssignment#page29.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page30.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page31.tif source=36698\_CorrectiveAssignment#page32.tif source=36698\_CorrectiveAssignment#page33.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page34.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page35.tif source=36698\_CorrectiveAssignment#page36.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page37.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page38.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page39.tif source=36698\_CorrectiveAssignment#page40.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page41.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page42.tif source=36698 CorrectiveAssignment#page43.tif

 $source = 36698\_Corrective Assignment \#page 44.t if$ 

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK OTT	12/06/2018
BRIAN FISCHER	12/04/2018
ROBERT D. MATUSEK	12/04/2018
MARSHALL W. DOWNING	12/06/2018
DANIEL P. KOWALIK	12/06/2018
ROBERT MISEVSKI	12/06/2018
DAVID CHARLES DIGELLO	12/06/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC
Street Address:	1105 N. MARKET STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16213521

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (516)742-4366

 Phone:
 516-742-4343

 Email:
 mgroth@ssmp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

36698

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS SPINELLI
Signature:	/Thomas Spinelli/
Date:	12/07/2018
Total Attachments: 42	
source=36698_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page12.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page13.tif source=36698_Assignment#page14.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page15.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page15.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page17.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page18.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page19.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page20.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page21.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page22.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page23.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page24.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page25.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page26.tif	
source=36698 Assignment#page27.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page28.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page29.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page30.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page31.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page32.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page33.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page34.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page35.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page36.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page37.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page38.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page39.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page40.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page41.tif	
source=36698_Assignment#page42.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT527	2764

12/07/2018

**Receipt Date:** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/We, Mark Ott a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 27 Peppermill Rd, Orchard Park, NY 14127; and Brian Fischer, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 626 Glen Holly, Pasadena, CA 91105, and Robert D. Matusek, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 9329 Oxford Trail, Brecksville, OH 44141, and Marshall W. Downing, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 1541 S. Shore Drive, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, and Daniel P. Kowalik, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 16 Cherry Tree Lane, Orchard Park, NY 14127, and Robert Misevski, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 5311 Murphy Road, Orchard Park, NY 14127 and David Charles DiGello, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 4912 Old Sterrettania Road, Erie, Pennsylvania 16506, (individual(s) hereinafter "Assignor"); have invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

I/We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal plan of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER," which is described in patent application attached herewith (hereinafter the "Application" or the "Work"), and all the rights and privileges for any and all Letters Patent, Patent Registration, Patent Certificate, or other form of protection as the case may be given in any given country, that may be granted or issued therefor claiming benefit to the aforementioned patent application including but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to assignor respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application or the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

I/We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or be convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I/We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Orchard Park, NI th	nis <u>G</u> day of <u>December</u> , in the year <u>2018</u> .
	Mark Ott
Signed in our presence and acknow	rledged to be an assignment of the application (invention)
herein above referred to.  Witness Male Musik  Witness Mack Coun	Date 12/6/2018  Date 12/6/2018
Signed att	his day of, in the year
	Brian Fischer
Signed in our presence and acknow herein above referred to.	rledged to be an assignment of the application (invention)
Witness	Date
Witness	Date

Signed at	this	day of	, in the year	
		Robert D. Ma	atusek	
Signed in our presence herein above referred to	· ·	ed to be an assigi	nment of the application (inve	ntion)
Witness		Date		
Witness		Date		
			.~~~~~~~~~~ , in the year	
		Marshall W.	 Downing	
Signed in our presence herein above referred to	· ·	ed to be an assig	nment of the application (inve	ntion)
Witness		Date		
Witness		Date		

Signed at	this day o	of, in the year _	
	 Dan	niel P. Kowalik	
Signed in our presenc herein above referred	•	an assignment of the application	on (invention)
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date	_
		pert Misevski	_
Signed in our presenc herein above referred	_	an assignment of the application	on (invention)
Witness		Date	
Witness	Γ	Date	

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	.~~~~~	~~~~~~~	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Signed at	this	day of	, in the year
			es DiGello
Signed in our presence and ack	knowledge	ed to be an assigi	nment of the application (invention)
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date	

#### **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/We, Mark Ott a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 27 Peppermill Rd, Orchard Park, NY 14127; and Brian Fischer, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 626 Glen Holly, Pasadena, CA 91105, and Robert D. Matusek, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 9329 Oxford Trail, Brecksville, OH 44141, and Marshall W. Downing, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 1541 S. Shore Drive, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, and Daniel P. Kowalik, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 16 Cherry Tree Lane, Orchard Park, NY 14127, and Robert Misevski, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 5311 Murphy Road, Orchard Park, NY 14127 and David Charles DiGello, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 4912 Old Sterrettania Road, Erie, Pennsylvania 16506, (individual(s) hereinafter "Assignor"); have invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

I/We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal plan of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER," which is described in patent application attached herewith (hereinafter the "Application" or the "Work"), and all the rights and privileges for any and all Letters Patent, Patent Registration, Patent Certificate, or other form of protection as the case may be given in any given country, that may be granted or issued therefor claiming benefit to the aforementioned patent application including but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to assignor respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application or the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

I/We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or be convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I/We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	this	day of	, in the year
		Mark Ott	
Signed in our presence herein above referred		d to be an ass	ignment of the application (invention)
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date	
Signed at <u>Valencia</u>	<u>, CA</u> this <u>Y</u>	day of Da	enter, in the year <u>20/8</u> . Enter
		Brian Fisch	ıer
Signed in our presence	and acknowledge	d to be an assi	gnment of the application (invention)
herein above referred t Witness 4	Here	<u> </u>	<u> 200 mars 4, 2018</u>
Witness			<u>canber 4, 2018</u>

Signed at	this d	ay of	, in the year
		Robert D. M	atusek
Signed in our presenc herein above referred	-	o be an assig	nment of the application (invention
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date	
			~~~~~~~~ , in the year
orginod di		Marshall W.	
Signed in our presenc herein above referred	e and acknowledged to		nment of the application (invention
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date	

Signed at	this day o	of, in the year _	
	 Dan	niel P. Kowalik	
Signed in our presenc herein above referred	•	an assignment of the application	on (invention)
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date	_
		pert Misevski	_
Signed in our presenc herein above referred	_	an assignment of the application	on (invention)
Witness		Date	
Witness	Γ	Date	

~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~	
Signed at	this	day of	, in the year
			es DiGello
Signed in our presence	•	ed to be an assig	nment of the application (invention)
nerem above referred			
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date	

#### **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/We, Mark Ott a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 27 Peppermill Rd, Orchard Park, NY 14127; and Brian Fischer, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 626 Glen Holly, Pasadena, CA 91105, and Robert D. Matusek, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 9329 Oxford Trail, Brecksville, OH 44141, and Marshall W. Downing, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 1541 S. Shore Drive, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, and Daniel P. Kowalik, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 16 Cherry Tree Lane, Orchard Park, NY 14127, and Robert Misevski, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 5311 Murphy Road, Orchard Park, NY 14127 and David Charles DiGello, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 4912 Old Sterrettania Road, Erie, Pennsylvania 16506, (individual(s) hereinafter "Assignor"); have invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

I/We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal plan of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER," which is described in patent application attached herewith (hereinafter the "Application" or the "Work"), and all the rights and privileges for any and all Letters Patent, Patent Registration, Patent Certificate, or other form of protection as the case may be given in any given country, that may be granted or issued therefor claiming benefit to the aforementioned patent application including but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to assignor respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application or the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

I/We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or be convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at \_\_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_\_.

Mark Ott

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Witness \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_

Signed at \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_\_.

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention)

Witness\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_

Witness Date

herein above referred to.

I/We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives,

Page 3 of 6

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~
Signed at BRECKSVILLE, OH this 4th day	of <i>DECEMBEN</i> , in the year <u>201</u> 8
	WD Man
Ro	bert D. Matusek
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to b	e an assignment of the application (invention)
herein above referred to.	
Witnes Doloral A. Matuset	Date 12/4/18
Witness Birch Maturek	Date 12/4/18
,	
Signed at this day	of, in the year
•	
Ma	arshall W. Downing
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to b	e an assignment of the application (invention)
herein above referred to.	
Witness	Date
Witness	Date

Signed at	this day	of	, in the year	·
	 Da	niel P. Kowa	ılik	-
Signed in our presence herein above referred to	and acknowledged to be	e an assignm	ent of the application	(invention
Witness		Date		_
Witness		Date		
	Ro	bert Misevsl	ki	
Signed in our presence herein above referred to	and acknowledged to be	e an assignm	ent of the application	(invention
Witness		Date		_
Witness		Date		

~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~	
Signed at	this	day of	, in the year
			es DiGello
Signed in our presence	•	ed to be an assig	nment of the application (invention)
nerem above referred			
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date	

#### **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/We, Mark Ott a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 27 Peppermill Rd, Orchard Park, NY 14127; and Brian Fischer, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 626 Glen Holly, Pasadena, CA 91105, and Robert D. Matusek, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 9329 Oxford Trail, Brecksville, OH 44141, and Marshall W. Downing, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 1541 S. Shore Drive, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, and Daniel P. Kowalik, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 16 Cherry Tree Lane, Orchard Park, NY 14127, and Robert Misevski, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 5311 Murphy Road, Orchard Park, NY 14127 and David Charles DiGello, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 4912 Old Sterrettania Road, Erie, Pennsylvania 16506, (individual(s) hereinafter "Assignor"); have invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

I/We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal plan of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER," which is described in patent application attached herewith (hereinafter the "Application" or the "Work"), and all the rights and privileges for any and all Letters Patent, Patent Registration, Patent Certificate, or other form of protection as the case may be given in any given country, that may be granted or issued therefor claiming benefit to the aforementioned patent application including but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to assignor respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application or the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

I/We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or be convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. Signed at \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_. Mark Ott Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to. Witness Date Witness\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_ Signed at \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_. Brian Fischer Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_

Witness Date

I/We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives,

~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~	.~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Signed at	this	_ day of	, in the year
		D.L. at F	
			D. Matusek
Signed in our presence herein above referred		d to be an a	ssignment of the application (invention)
Witness		Date_	
Witness		Date_	
Signed at Occylus	PAUL NY this 6	2 day of	FC&M&CK, in the year <u>2018</u> .
		Ma	while Coming
		Marshal	I W. Downing
Signed in our presence	e and acknowledge	d to be an a	assignment of the application (invention)
herein above referred			
Witness Manh	Color	Date_	12/06/2018
Witness ///	Illam.	Date	12/06/ 2010

Signed at	this day	of	, in the year	·
	 Da	niel P. Kowa	ılik	-
Signed in our presence herein above referred to	and acknowledged to be	e an assignm	ent of the application	(invention
Witness		Date		_
Witness		Date		
	Ro	bert Misevsl	ki	
Signed in our presence herein above referred to	and acknowledged to be	e an assignm	ent of the application	(invention
Witness		Date		_
Witness		Date		

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~	~~~~~~~~	
Signed at	this	day of	, in the year
			es DiGello
Signed in our presence and acl herein above referred to.	knowledge	ed to be an assig	nment of the application (invention)
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date	

#### **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/We, Mark Ott a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 27 Peppermill Rd, Orchard Park, NY 14127; and Brian Fischer, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 626 Glen Holly, Pasadena, CA 91105, and Robert D. Matusek, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 9329 Oxford Trail, Brecksville, OH 44141, and Marshall W. Downing, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 1541 S. Shore Drive, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, and Daniel P. Kowalik, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 16 Cherry Tree Lane, Orchard Park, NY 14127, and Robert Misevski, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 5311 Murphy Road, Orchard Park, NY 14127 and David Charles DiGello, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 4912 Old Sterrettania Road, Erie, Pennsylvania 16506, (individual(s) hereinafter "Assignor"); have invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

I/We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal plan of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER," which is described in patent application attached herewith (hereinafter the "Application" or the "Work"), and all the rights and privileges for any and all Letters Patent, Patent Registration, Patent Certificate, or other form of protection as the case may be given in any given country, that may be granted or issued therefor claiming benefit to the aforementioned patent application including but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to assignor respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application or the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

I/We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or be convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. Signed at \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_. Mark Ott Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to. Witness Date Witness\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_ Signed at \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_. Brian Fischer Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention)

Witness\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_

Witness Date

herein above referred to.

I/We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives,

Signed at	this da	ay of	, in the year	
	- F	Robert D. Ma	ntusek	
Signed in our presence a herein above referred to	ū	be an assigi	nment of the application (	(invention)
Witness		Date		
Witness		Date		
			, in the year	
	- !	Marshall W.	 Downing	
Signed in our presence a herein above referred to	_	be an assigi	nment of the application (	(invention)
Witness		Date		
Witness		Date		

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~	,~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~	~~~~
Signed at Cychard Park, N	$\frac{1}{2}$ this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of	December	, in the year <u>_2</u>	018.
	<u>L</u>	<u> </u>		
	Danie	el P. Kowalik		
Signed in our presence and ac	knowledged to be a	an assignment	of the application	ı (invention)
herein above referred to.		J	,	
Witness Mark C	descent Do	ate 12/6	12018	
Witness Manh C	nto 0 Da	$_{\rm ate}$ $/2/$	4/2018	
V		ί	ι	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		~~~~~~~~	~~~~
Signed at	this day of		, in the year	•
	,			
	Robe	ert Misevski		
Signed in our presence and adherein above referred to.	cknowledged to be a	an assignment	of the application	n (invention)
Witness	Da	ate		
Witness	D:	ate		

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~	
Signed at	this	day of	, in the year
			es DiGello
Signed in our presence	•	ed to be an assig	nment of the application (invention)
nerem above referred			
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date	

#### **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/We, Mark Ott a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 27 Peppermill Rd, Orchard Park, NY 14127; and Brian Fischer, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 626 Glen Holly, Pasadena, CA 91105, and Robert D. Matusek, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 9329 Oxford Trail, Brecksville, OH 44141, and Marshall W. Downing, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 1541 S. Shore Drive, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, and Daniel P. Kowalik, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 16 Cherry Tree Lane, Orchard Park, NY 14127, and Robert Misevski, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 5311 Murphy Road, Orchard Park, NY 14127 and David Charles DiGello, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 4912 Old Sterrettania Road, Erie, Pennsylvania 16506, (individual(s) hereinafter "Assignor"); have invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

I/We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal plan of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER," which is described in patent application attached herewith (hereinafter the "Application" or the "Work"), and all the rights and privileges for any and all Letters Patent, Patent Registration, Patent Certificate, or other form of protection as the case may be given in any given country, that may be granted or issued therefor claiming benefit to the aforementioned patent application including but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to assignor respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application or the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

I/We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or be convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. Signed at \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_. Mark Ott Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to. Witness Date Witness\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_ Signed at \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_. Brian Fischer Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_

Witness Date

I/We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives,

Signed at	this	day of	, in the year	
		Robert D. Ma	atusek	
Signed in our presence herein above referred to	· ·	ed to be an assigi	nment of the application (inve	ntion)
Witness		Date		
Witness		Date		
			.~~~~~~~~~~ , in the year	
		Marshall W.	 Downing	
Signed in our presence herein above referred to	· ·	ed to be an assig	nment of the application (inve	ntion)
Witness		Date		
Witness		Date		

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~	.~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Signed at	_ this	_ day of	, in the year
		Daniel P.	Kowalik
Signed in our presence and acknowledge herein above referred to.	owledged	d to be an as	ssignment of the application (invention)
Witness		Date_	
Witness		Date	
21 - 1 - (201) - ( D / A/V			2012
Signed at Crehard rack, 107	_this _ <i>©</i>	day of Us	ecember, in the year 2018
		16	w=f/hms 6
		Robert M	isevski
Signed in our presence and acknowledge	owledged	d to be an as	ssignment of the application (invention)
herein above referred to.			
Witness Mark Oth	~	Date	12/9/2018
Witness Wah Color	my	Date_	12/6/2018
/	( )	,	1 /

~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~	.~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Signed at	this	_ day of	, in the year
			es DiGello
Signed in our presence herein above referred	· ·	d to be an assigr	nment of the application (invention)
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date	

#### **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/We, Mark Ott a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 27 Peppermill Rd, Orchard Park, NY 14127; and Brian Fischer, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 626 Glen Holly, Pasadena, CA 91105, and Robert D. Matusek, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 9329 Oxford Trail, Brecksville, OH 44141, and Marshall W. Downing, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 1541 S. Shore Drive, Erie, Pennsylvania 16505, and Daniel P. Kowalik, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 16 Cherry Tree Lane, Orchard Park, NY 14127, and Robert Misevski, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 5311 Murphy Road, Orchard Park, NY 14127 and David Charles DiGello, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 4912 Old Sterrettania Road, Erie, Pennsylvania 16506, (individual(s) hereinafter "Assignor"); have invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

I/We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal plan of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "ADAPTIVE TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBER," which is described in patent application attached herewith (hereinafter the "Application" or the "Work"), and all the rights and privileges for any and all Letters Patent, Patent Registration, Patent Certificate, or other form of protection as the case may be given in any given country, that may be granted or issued therefor claiming benefit to the aforementioned patent application including but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to assignor respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application or the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

I/We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or be convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. Signed at \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_. Mark Ott Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to. Witness Date Witness\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_ Signed at \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_. Brian Fischer Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_

Witness Date

I/We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives,

Signed at	this	_ day of	, in the year	
		Robert D. Ma	ntusek	
Signed in our presence herein above referred	J	d to be an assigi	nment of the application (invention	n)
Witness		Date		
Witness		Date		
			~~~~~~, in the year	
		Marshall W.	 Downing	
Signed in our presence herein above referred	•	d to be an assigı	nment of the application (invention	on)
Witness		Date		
Witness		Date		

Signed at	this day	of	, in the year	
	— Da	niel P. Kowa	alik	
Signed in our presence herein above referred to	and acknowledged to b	e an assignn	nent of the application	(invention
Witness		Date		-
Witness		Date		
	this day			
	Ro	bert Misevs	ki	
Signed in our presence herein above referred to	and acknowledged to b	e an assignn	nent of the application	(invention
Witness		Date		_
Witness		Date		

Signed at Orchard Park, Nythis 6 day of December, in the year 2018.

**David Charles DiGello** 

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention)

herein above referred to,

Witness Mlank (

- .

Date

Page 6 of 6